IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES Proof Report

Water Application 45-7585

Owner Type Current Owner	Name and Address CARMEN OLIVARE , ZZ				
Current Owner	DAVID OLIVAREZ , ZZ				
Status: Closed					
<u>Source</u>			Tributary		
Beneficial Use		<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Diversion Rate	Volume
Source and Point(s) of Diversion				
Place Of Use					
Conditions of App	roval:				
Comments:					
Dates and Other In Number of Protests Water District Numb Application Type: N Mitigation Plan: Fals	: 0 ber: TBD ew Appropriation				
Combined Use Lin N/A	<u>nits</u>				
<u>SubCase:</u> N/A					
<mark>Water Supply Ban</mark> N/A	<u>k:</u>				

6/25/2020

	1.00								
	Form, 204 , 4/96	STATE OF IDAHO	For Office Use Only \$15 FEE Receipted by Kipping Date5/2/89						
Ĩ	FCULVIEIN	DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES	Receipt #CODLOSSLA						
U	Y W	REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF TIM	Меменмеш						
	MAY 01 編錄制	To provide additional time in which to submit of beneficial use for a water right permi							
D	Epaitment of Water Resources The Idaho Department of Water an additional period of time 42-204, Idaho Code.	Resources will consider this form as a request a in which to complete development of a water r	Department of Water Resources that the commit heider(s) be granted ight under the provisions for section						
	Permit No. 45 - 758	5							
	Name(s) of Permit Holder:	Liverez, David + Car	meN						
		2 BOX 2438 Proh, Id							
100	5. 	Telephone No. 438	5-5133						
	Date Proof is Due: 17 Ari	LI 1989							
	Describe what work has been c (This)	ompleted toward the development of this water rig must be filled out! If no work has been completed	nt: <u>Sceded</u> <u>Pesture</u> , show "none".)						
	4 Purchased	SPrinkler Irrigetion 1	Pipe. Ordered PUMP.						
	PLENNED LOCATI	ON OF SUMP. Publed SH	ge brush & Burned						

	39		Costing \$ 1140.20						
â	The permit holder(s) has been We Were going to F. To CONSTruct Sur	unable to complete the remainder of the work for INISH THIS Project This Spring U MP & INSTALL Irrigation Cau	the following reasons: Sing our employers Equipment iPMENT, IT was A Late						
		We were Able To work TI							
	For The equil. ?	To do. We PLAN Finishin	g This SUMMer						
	Permit holder(s) request an e	xtension to <u>APril 1, 1990</u> . Da.	(Signature)"						
١_	FEE: \$15.00	*1	F OTHER THAN PERMIT HOLDER, POWER OF ATTORNEY MUST BE SUPPLIED.						
00									
170	ACTION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES								
45	IT IS FURTHER ORDER	t the above request for extension of time be AP f beneficial use is extended to April 1 ED that the permit be REINSTATED and th uant to Sec. 42-218a, Idaho Code.	, 1990.						
	Signed this 8_ day of	May_, 19 89. Chief, Water Allo	cations Bureau						
			T						

13

- 3-2 B . N/ W

Беранична и Weste Germanie. Бийнень боров Царус

é R	
For Lu AP	
	To appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho
	rn Region Office Name of applicant <u>David &/or Carmen Olivarez</u> Phone <u>678-4580</u>
	Post office address <u>Route #4, Box 4213, Burley, ID 83318</u>
2.	Source of water supplyWastewater which is a tributary ofSinks
3.	Location of point of diversion isSE14 ofW of14 of14, Govt. Lot
	Sec. <u>29</u> Township <u>10S</u> Range <u>22E</u> B.M. <u>Cassia</u> County; additional
	points of diversion if any:
	Water will be used for the following purposes:
<	Amount 0.09 for <u>Irrigation</u> purposes from <u>Apr 15</u> to <u>Oct 31</u> (both dates inclusive)
	Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
37° 11	Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
-	Amount for purposes from to (both dates inclusive)
	Total quantity to be appropriated is (a) 0.09 cubic feet per second acre feet per annum
6.	Proposed diverting works: a. Description of ditches, flumes, pumps, headgates, etc. <u>Sump & pump to sprinklers</u>
	b. Height of storage dam feet; active reservoir capacity acre-feet; total
	reservoir capacity acre-feet; period of year when water will be diverted to storage:
	to inclusive.
	c. Proposed well diameter is inches; proposed depth of well is feet.
1.	d. Is ground water with a temperature of greater than 90°F being sought? <u>No</u>
S 7.	Time required for the completion of the works and application of the water to the proposed beneficial use is
N	5 years (<i>minimum 1 year</i>).
5	
\mathcal{F}	

e II.

- 8. Description of proposed uses (if irrigation only, go to item 9):
 - a. Hydropower; show total feet of head and proposed capacity in KW.
 - b. Stockwatering; list number and kind of livestock.
 - c. Municipal; show name of municipality.
 - d. Domestic; show number of households.
 - e. Other; describe fully.
- 9. Description of place of use:
 - a. If water is for irrigation, indicate acreage in each subdivision in the tabulation below.
 - b. If water is used for other purposes, place a symbol of the use (*example: D for Domestic*) in the corresponding place of use below. See instructions for standard symbols.

		850	NE¼			NW¼			SW1⁄4			SE1/4			TOTALS				
TWP	RANGE	SEC.	NE¼	NW1/4	SW¼	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1⁄4	SE¼	NE¼	NW¼	SW1/4	SE¼	NE¼	NW1/4	SW1⁄4	SE¼	
10S	22E	29							3										3

Total number of acres to be irrigated _____3

10. Describe any other water rights used for the same purposes as described above.

11. a. Who owns the property at the point of diversion? <u>Applicants</u>

b. Who owns the land to be irrigated or place of use? _____

c. If the property is owned by a person other than the applicant, describe the arrangement enabling the applicant to make this filing.

11

12. Remarks: <u>This filing is to cover partial irrigation of a domestic lot using wastewater</u> that flows thru the lot. <u>Applicants live on the property.</u>

R. 22E T. 105 D:tel J 1.5

Scale: 2 inches equal 1 mile.

a Bo

BE IT KNOWN that the undersigned hereby makes application for permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of Idaho as herein set forth.

Dand Olem (Applicant)

13. Map of proposed project: show clearly the proposed point of diversion, place of use, section number, township and range number.

Proposed Priority 8/6/85					
Received by	Date 8-6-85	Time	4:12 pm_ Prel	liminary check by	TB
Fee \$ 3000	Receipted by	<u>Js</u>	#3670	Date	8-6-85
Publication prepared by	LW	/ _ Date _	1/4/88	_ Published in	o IS Press
Publication approved	M. Baldwi	n	Date	2/11/88	

ACTION OF THE DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

This is to certify that I have examined Application for Permit to appropriate the public waters of the State of

Idaho No. _____45-7585 , and said application is hereby ____APPROVED

1. Approval of said application is subject to the following limitations and conditions:

a. SUBJECT TO ALL PRIOR WATER RIGHTS.

b. Proof of construction of works and application of water to beneficial use shall be submitted on or before

- c. The rate of diversion, if water is to be used for irrigation under this permit, when combined with all other water rights for the same land shall not exceed 0.02 cubic feet per second for each acre of land.
- d. The water right acquired under this permit if for hydropower purposes shall be junior and subordinate to all rights to the use of water, other than hydropower, within the State of Idaho that are initiated later in time than the priority of this permit and shall not give rise to any right or claim against any future rights to the use of water, other than hydropower, within the State of Idaho initiated later in time than the priority of this permit and shall not give rise to any right or claim against any future rights to the use of water, other than hydropower, within the State of Idaho initiated later in time than the priority of this permit.
- e. Other:

Witness my hand this 30th day of Magor 1988.